such registered voter shall swear or affirm that the voter has not 

voted a regular mail absentee ballot and that the voter will not 

vote at the regular polling place in the election for which the in-

person absentee ballot is requested. 

3.  The secretary of the county election board in counties with 

twenty-five thousand (25,000) or more registered voters, or with an 

area in excess of one thousand five hundred (1,500) square miles, 

may designate more than one location as an in-person absentee 

polling place for an election, subject to the approval of and 

pursuant to the procedures prescribed by the Secretary of the State 

Election Board. 

B.  1.  The voter also shall provide proof of identity as